## 2019100518

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Of:    County Of:	Not	ice of Exemption	Appendix I
County Clerk County of:	To:	P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): Caltrans 50 Higuera Street
County of:			San Luis Obispo, CA 93401
Project Applicant:  Caltrans  Project Location - Specific: On Route 152 in Santa Cruz county at PM 4.24  Project Location - City:		-	(Address)
Project Applicant:  Caltrans  Project Location - Specific: On Route 152 in Santa Cruz county at PM 4.24  Project Location - City:			
Project Location - Specific:  On Route 152 in Santa Cruz county at PM 4.24  Project Location - City: near Watsonville Project Location - County: Santa Cruz County  Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Maintenance project on Route152 in Santa Cruz County, at PM 4.24. This project proposes to remove and replace the existing 24" corrugated steel pipe culverts, one existing drainage inlet, and one flared end section. The culvert is accessible without requiring shoring and/or an excavated v-ditch.  Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Caltrans  Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Caltrans  Exempt Status: (check one):    Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);   Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));   Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));   Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class I (d)   Statutory Exemptions. State code number:  Reasons why project is exempt: The project will not have a significant effect on the environment, does not damage a scenic or historical resource, and will not be a significant cumulative effect.  Lead Agency Contact Person: Allison Donatello Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 805-542-4685  If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.	Proje	ect Title: Remove and Replace Culvert	s x 2 , 05-SCr-152, PM 4.24 05-1M510/051900167
Project Location - Specific:  On Route 152 in Santa Cruz county at PM 4.24  Project Location - City: near Watsonville Project Location - County: Santa Cruz County  Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Maintenance project on Route152 in Santa Cruz County, at PM 4.24. This project proposes to remove and replace the existing 24" corrugated steel pipe culverts, one existing drainage inlet, and one flared end section. The culvert is accessible without requiring shoring and/or an excavated v-ditch.  Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Caltrans  Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Caltrans  Exempt Status: (check one):    Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);   Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));   Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));   Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class I (d)   Statutory Exemptions. State code number:  Reasons why project is exempt: The project will not have a significant effect on the environment, does not damage a scenic or historical resource, and will not be a significant cumulative effect.  Lead Agency Contact Person: Allison Donatello Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 805-542-4685  If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.	Proje	ect Applicant: Caltrans	
On Route 152 in Santa Cruz county at PM 4.24  Project Location - City: near Watsonville Project Location - County: Santa Cruz County  Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Maintenance project on Route152 in Santa Cruz County, at PM 4.24. This project proposes to remove and replace the existing 24" corrugated steel pipe culverts, one existing drainage inlet, and one flared end section. The culvert is accessible without requiring shoring and/or an excavated v-ditch.  Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Caltrans  Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Caltrans  Exempt Status: (check one):    Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);   Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));   Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));   Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class I (d)   Statutory Exemptions. State code number:  Reasons why project is exempt: The project will not have a significant effect on the environment, does not damage a scenic or historical resource, and will not be a significant cumulative effect.  Lead Agency Contact Person: Allison Donatello Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 805-542-4685  If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.	Proje	ect Location - Specific:	
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Maintenance project on Route152 in Santa Cruz County, at PM 4.24. This project proposes to remove and replace the existing 24" corrugated steel pipe culverts, one existing drainage inlet, and one flared end section. The culvert is accessible without requiring shoring and/or an excavated v-ditch.  Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Caltrans  Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Caltrans  Exempt Status: (check one):    Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);   Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));   Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));   Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class I (d)   Statutory Exemptions. State code number:  Reasons why project is exempt: The project will not have a significant effect on the environment, does not damage a scenic or historical resource, and will not be a significant cumulative effect.  Lead Agency Contact Person: Allison Donatello Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 805-542-4685  If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.		· ·	
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Maintenance project on Route152 in Santa Cruz County, at PM 4.24. This project proposes to remove and replace the existing 24" corrugated steel pipe culverts, one existing drainage inlet, and one flared end section. The culvert is accessible without requiring shoring and/or an excavated v-ditch.  Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Caltrans  Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Caltrans  Exempt Status: (check one):    Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);   Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));   Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));   Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class I (d)   Statutory Exemptions. State code number:  Reasons why project is exempt: The project will not have a significant effect on the environment, does not damage a scenic or historical resource, and will not be a significant cumulative effect.  Lead Agency Contact Person: Allison Donatello Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 805-542-4685  If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.	Proje	ect Location - City: near Watsonville	Project Location - County: Santa Cruz County
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Caltrans  Exempt Status: (check one):    Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);   Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));   Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));   Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class I (d)   Statutory Exemptions. State code number:  Reasons why project is exempt: The project will not have a significant effect on the environment, does not damage a scenic or historical resource, and will not be a significant cumulative effect.  Lead Agency Contact Person: Allison Donatello Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 805-542-4685  If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.	Mair repla	ntenance project on Route152 in Santa Cru ace the existing 24" corrugated steel pipe	uz County, at PM 4.24. This project proposes to remove and culverts, one existing drainage inlet, and one flared end section.
Exempt Status: (check one):    Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);   Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));   Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));   Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class I (d)   Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Project will not have a significant effect on the environment, does not damage a scenic or historical resource, and will not be a significant cumulative effect.    Lead Agency Contact Person:   Allison Donatello   Area Code/Telephone/Extension:   805-542-4685     If filed by applicant:   1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.			
<ul> <li>☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);</li> <li>☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));</li> <li>☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));</li> <li>☐ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number:</li> <li>☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code number:</li> <li>☐ Reasons why project is exempt:</li> <li>The project will not have a significant effect on the environment, does not damage a scenic or historical resource, and will not be a significant cumulative effect.</li> <li>Lead Agency Contact Person:</li> <li>Allison Donatello Area Code/Telephone/Extension:</li> <li>805-542-4685</li> <li>If filed by applicant:</li> <li>1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.</li> </ul>	Nam	e of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proj	ect: Caltrans
□ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); □ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); □ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class I (d) □ Statutory Exemptions. State code number:  Reasons why project is exempt: The project will not have a significant effect on the environment, does not damage a scenic or historical resource, and will not be a significant cumulative effect.  Lead Agency Contact Person: Allison Donatello Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 805-542-4685  If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.	Exer	npt Status: (check one):	
□ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); □ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class I (d) □ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Project is exempt: The project will not have a significant effect on the environment, does not damage a scenic or historical resource, and will not be a significant cumulative effect.  Lead Agency Contact Person: Allison Donatello Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 805-542-4685  If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.			
Categorical Exemption. State type and section number:  Statutory Exemptions. State code number:  Reasons why project is exempt: The project will not have a significant effect on the environment, does not damage a scenic or historical resource, and will not be a significant cumulative effect.  Lead Agency Contact Person:  Allison Donatello Area Code/Telephone/Extension:  805-542-4685  If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.			
Reasons why project is exempt: The project will not have a significant effect on the environment, does not damage a scenic or historical resource, and will not be a significant cumulative effect.  Lead Agency Contact Person:  Allison Donatello Area Code/Telephone/Extension:  805-542-4685  If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.		<ul> <li>☑ Categorical Exemption. State type ar</li> </ul>	nd section number: Class I (d)
The project will not have a significant effect on the environment, does not damage a scenic or historical resource, and will not be a significant cumulative effect.  Lead Agency Contact Person:  Allison Donatello Area Code/Telephone/Extension:  805-542-4685  If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.	I	☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code nu	mber:
Contact Person: Allison Donatello Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 803-542-4085  If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.	The	project will not have a significant effect or	
Contact Person: Allison Donatello Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 803-542-4085  If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.			
Attach certified document of exemption finding.			Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 805-542-4685
2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Li Yes 🔟 No		1. Attach certified document of exemption	n finding. by the public agency approving the project? □ Yes 図 No
Signature: Date: 10/25/19 Title: Assoc. Env. Planner			

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

Date Received for filing at OPR: OCT 25 2019

**STATE CLEARINGHOUSE** 

## CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION/CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

05-SCr-152		4.24	05-1M510/0							
	(or Local Agency)	P.M./P.M.	E.A/Project No		Project)/Project No.					
PROJECT	DESCRIPTION:	(Briefly describe p	roject including	need, purpose, location, limits, right-of-way r	equirements, and					
	ved in this box. Use			181110171						
				, at PM 4.24. This project proposes to						
				one existing drainage inlet, and one						
			•	has caused small sinkholes near the						
culvert is no	of buried deeply,	and should be	accessible w	ithout requiring shoring and/or an ex	kcavated v-ditch.					
CALTRAN	S CEQA DETER	MINATION (Ch	eck one)							
	icable - Caltrans is			Not Applicable Caltrans has proper	nd an Initial Study of					
			j	Not Applicable – Caltrans has prepare Environmental Impact Report under CEQ/ d the above statements, the project is:						
	by Statute. (PRC 21			a the above statements, the project is:						
	•			200 at and \						
	cally Exempt. Class			ation, the following statements are true and	eventions do not					
apply:	i ari examination oi ti	iis proposai and sc	ipporting inform	ation, the following statements are true and	exceptions do not					
	<ul> <li>If this project falls within exempt class 3, 4, 5, 6 or 11, it does not impact an environmental resource of hazardous or critical</li> </ul>									
				y adopted pursuant to law.						
• Th	ere will not be a signi	ificant cumulative e	effect by this pro	ject and successive projects of the same typ	e in the same place,					
	er time.									
	<ul> <li>There is not a reasonable possibility that the project will have a significant effect on the environment due to unusual circumstances.</li> </ul>									
				officially designated state scenic highway.						
				mpiled pursuant to Govt. Code § 65962.5 ("	Cortese List").					
	•			in the significance of a historical resource.						
				n exempt class, but it can be seen with certanvironment (14 CCR 15061[b][3].)	ainty that there is no					
Randy La	Vack			Kelly McClain						
	Senior Environmental P	lanner or		Print Name: Project Manager						
Environment	tal Branch Chief			$\sim$						
2SL Signature	dell	10.2	1-19 ate	Significant Millan	10/23/19 Date					
NEPA CON	/PLIANCE			7 0	***************************************					
		7, and based on a	n examination o	f this proposal and supporting information, t	he State has					
	at this project:	,,		the proposal and depperang membership	no diato nao					
<ul> <li>does not in</li> </ul>	dividually or cumulati	vely have a signific	cant impact on t	he environment as defined by NEPA, and is	excluded from the					
				vironmental Impact Statement (EIS), and						
<ul> <li>has conside</li> </ul>	ered unusual circums	stances pursuant to	23 CFR 771.1	17(b).						
CALTRAN	S NEPA DETER	MINATION (C	heck one)							
		Care Control		cignificant impacts on the anticoment as a	ofined by NEDA and					
that there the requi certifies Section : has dete										
1 0000000000000000000000000000000000000	3 CFR 771.117(d): ad									
□ A	ctivity listed in	Appendix A of th	e MOU betwee	n FHWA and the State						
23 USC 327: Based on an examination of this proposal and supporting information, the State has determined that the project is a Categorical Exclusion under 23 USC 327. The evironmental reserve, consultation, and any other actions required by applicable Federal environmental laws for this project are used, or lave been carried out by Caltrans pursuant to 23 USC 327 and the Memorandum of Understanding dated December 2006 and executed by FHWA and Caltrans.										
	r fe		V	Manage and Control of the Control of						
	Senior Environmental F tal Branch Chief	Planner or		Print Name: Project Manager/DLA Engineer						
Siat-			ato	Pleasture	Date					
Signature			ate	Signature	Date					
Date of Categ	orical Exclusion Che	cklist completion:		Date of ECR or equivalent:	F sail to					

Briefly list environmental commitments on continuation sheet. Reference additional information, as appropriate (e.g., CE checklist, additional studies and design conditions).

## CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION/CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

Continuation Sheet

		MANIMUM AND ALIAM		
05-SGr-152	4.24	05-1M510/0519000167		
DistCoRte. (or Local Agency)	P.M./P.M.	E.A/Project No.	Federal-Ald Project No.	(Local Project)/Project No.
Continued from page 1:	,			

## **Avoidance Measures**

- Staging Areas, Equipment and Material Storage: To avoid impacts to adjacent native vegetation and wildlife, all staging and equipment and material storage areas shall occur in existing pullouts or at currently paved locations. No vegetation clearing on public or private land is allowed for the creation of storage sites without first being cleared through Caltrans.
   Prior to construction, if construction activities are proposed to occur during the typical nesting season (February 15 to September 1) within potential nesting habitat within the project area, a nesting bird survey shall be conducted by a qualified biologist at least two weeks prior to construction to determine presence/absence of nesting birds within the project area. Work activities shall be avoided within 150 ft. of active bird nests, until a qualified biologist has determined that young birds have fledged and left the nest. Readily visible exclusion zones shall be established in areas where nests must be avoided. USFW and CDFW shall be contracted for additional guidance if nesting birds are observed within or near the boundaries of the project site. Active nests shall not be disturbed and eggs, or young birds covered by the Migratory Bird Treaty Act (MBTA) and California fish and Wildlife Code shall not be killed, injured or harassed at any time.